3 Proposed debt capital markets issuance planned by 30 June 2022 (subject to market conditions)
4 Total size of the Existing Crown Loan is $1.0 billion, of which $850 million has been drawn. On completion of the Rights Offer, the $850 million drawn amount will be repaid and the Existing Crown Loan will be cancelled
5 Initially, $600 million of redeemable shares will be issued to the Crown during the Rights Offer period. Approximately $400 million is intended to be repaid upon successful completion of the proposed debt capital markets issuance, with approximately $200 million of

redeemable shares currently intended to remain on issue
6 The $400 million New Crown Loan, which is not expected to be drawn
7 On completion of the Rights Offer, no further redeemable shares can be issued to the Crown

Recapitalisation funding package expected to enhance
liquidity

Pro forma liquidity1 As at 25 March 2022

Rights Offer,
redeemable shares

issuance and
availability of New

Crown Loan

Existing Crown Loan
repayment and

cancellation, and
unavailability of further

redeemable shares7

Proposed debt capital
markets issuance and
partial repayment of
redeemable shares

Pro forma liquidity

$ millions $ millions $ millions $ millions $ millions

Proceeds from Rights Offer - 1,1702 - - 1,170

Proposed debt capital markets issuance - - - 6003 600

Repayment of Existing Crown Loan (drawn) - - (850)4 - (850)

Redeemable shares (drawn) - 6005 - (400)5 200

Existing cash and cash equivalents 246 - - - 246

Cash and cash equivalents 246 1,770 (850) 200 1,366

Existing Crown Loan (undrawn) 1504 - (150)4 - -

Redeemable shares (undrawn) 1,000 (600) (400) - -

New Crown Loan (undrawn) - 4006 - - 400

Total liquidity 1,396 1,570 (1,400) 200 1,766

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATESAir New Zealand Market Update and Recapitalisation 33NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

In addition to the $1.2 billion Rights Offer, the recapitalisation
includes other forms of liquidity
After initially issuing $600 million of redeemable shares, Air New Zealand is intending to raise $600 million through
a proposed debt capital markets issuance (subject to market conditions) to repay ~$400 million of the redeemable
shares. Additional liquidity will also be available from the New Crown Loan

• Air New Zealand has issued a call notice to draw $600 million of redeemable shares, with proceeds to be received during the Rights Offer period